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M700 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the KS/KH device which are
manufactured in September, 2005.

l The components are shown on pages 4 - 7. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

H When placing an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book are
subject to change for improvement without prior notice.

M800 Series

KS390,391

KS0C,0E

KH018A,018B

KHOA,0B
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M732/KHO018A,KH018B

M832/KHOA,KHOB
e |
M732/KH018B
M832/KHOB

M752/KH018A
M852/KHOA
e

Standard

M752/KH018B
M852/KH0B
L

For heavy weight fabrics
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REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

304308A91Y1
304308B91Y1
308023-910
0070630
3080320

007019A0
0084210
308026-910
007019A0
0071550

3080300
0071550
0045350
0048190
3080290

308031-920
0070120
2401500
2016290
179726-050

3080340
2041150
179725-250
0070640
2121860

2107660
3080330
0071540
3042920
0045180

3080360
3040850
0070780
0070080
007154-HCO

3012400
3012360
3012370
3012380
304309A0

30430980
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CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME PIPE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

OIL MARK
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LEVER

CRANK
SCREW
SPRING
RING
PIN

LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW
OIL WICK

PIN

SUB PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

PIN
BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
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M752/KS390,391
M852/KS0C,0E

M752/KS390
M852/KS0C

M752/KS391
M852/KSOE

M752/KS390
M852/KS0C
A
Middle suction

M752/KS391
M852/KSOE
BIIAT
Rear suction

S M752/KS390
D M852/KS0C
A P

Middle suction

M752/KS391
M852/KSOE
FRIWA T
Rear suction
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REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

304293-91Y1
304294-91Y1
308049-910
0084210
0070630

179458-050
0070630
0070390
179459-050
0071430

3043000
0045350
0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
3042980
0070320
0071200
2121860

2107660
3042920
0045180
3080360
3040850

0070780
3042970
0071430
3012400
3012360

3012370
3012380
3080560
3042990
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CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME PIPE

OIL MARK

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

OIL WICK

PIN
BRACKET
BOLT

PIN
BLOCK

SCREW

SUB PLATE

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
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PART NO.
0045180
0045180
0045350
0045350
0048190
0048190
0070080
0070120
007019A0
007019A0

0070320
0070390
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070640
0070780
0070780
0071200

0071430
0071430
0071540
007154-HCO
0071550
0071550
0084210
0084210
179458-050
179459-050

179460-250
179725-250
179726-050
2016290
2041150
2107660
2107660
2121860
2121860
2400530

2401500
3012360
3012360
3012370
3012370
3012380
3012380
3012400
3012400
3040850

3040850
3042920
3042920
304293-91Y1
304294-91Y1
3042970
3042980
3042990
3043000
304308A91Y1

304308B91Y1
304309A0
304309B0
308023-910
308026-910
3080290
3080300
308031-920
3080320
3080330

3080340
3080360
3080360
308049-910
3080560
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PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
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